

December 5, 2022

Purpose of the Aledo Growth Committee



The purpose of the Aledo Growth Committee is to represent the Aledo ISD community in:

- the study of data related to enrollment, finances, instructional priorities and facility needs,
- constructing a long-range facility master plan for the district to address districtwide educational infrastructure needs due to rapidly growing student enrollment and aging facilities, and
- recommending to the Board of Trustees a bond program for a possible upcoming bond election.

Charge of the Aledo Growth Committee



The Aledo Growth Committee is charged by the Board of Trustees to:

- represent the priorities, expectations and values of the entire community,
- consider the needs of all of the district's students,
- use facts and data to make informed decisions,
- understand the district's finances to develop a program that is fiscally sound and efficient,
- recommend a long-range facility master plan that meets the district's building capacity needs into the future, and
- recommend to the Board of Trustees a bond program for a possible upcoming bond election.







PRIORITIES



- Elementary (9)
 - 3 opted for 2 elementaries
- Technology (8)
- HS Option C/Capacity (8)
- Transportation (7)
- Land (6)
- Safety/Security (5)
- Maintenance (4)

COMMUNITY MEETINGS



- December 6th and 8th
 - o 5:30-7:00 p.m.
 - Aledo ISD Administration Building

NEXT MEETING:

January 9th

 Board Meeting on December 12th

